What are the physical and chemical properties
of 5-Methylmellein
Author: BenchChem Technical Support Team. Date: December 2025
Compound of Interest
Compound Name: 5-Methylmellein
Cat. No.: B1257382 Get Quote
5-Methylmellein: A Comprehensive Technical
Guide

Data Type Key Features Source
¹H NMR
δ (ppm): 1.45 (d, J=6.3 Hz, H-
3'), 2.17 (s, H-5'), 2.72 (dd,
J=12.4, 16.8 Hz, H-4), 3.04
(dd, J=3.6, 16.8 Hz, H-4), 4.75
(m, H-3), 6.77 (d, J=8.5 Hz, H-
6), 7.39 (d, J=8.5 Hz, H-7),
10.90 (s, OH-8)
¹³C NMR Spectral data available
Mass Spectrometry (MS)
m/z 193.3 [M+H]⁺ (LR-ESI-
MS)
Infrared (IR) Spectroscopy
Vapor phase IR spectrum
available
UV Spectroscopy
UV data has been used for
characterization
Experimental Protocols
Isolation of 5-Methylmellein from Fungal Cultures
The following is a generalized protocol for the isolation of 5-Methylmellein from fungal
cultures, based on methodologies described in the literature.
2.1.1. Fungal Cultivation
Prepare a suitable liquid culture medium, such as Potato Dextrose Broth (PDB).
Inoculate the medium with the desired fungal strain (e.g., Didymobotryum rigidum or
Inonotus sinensis).
Incubate the culture on a shaker at a controlled temperature (e.g., 27°C) and agitation speed
(e.g., 150-160 rpm) for a specified period (e.g., 2 weeks to 25 days).
2.1.2. Extraction
Foundational & Exploratory
Check Availability & Pricing
© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved. 3 / 9 Tech Support
Separate the fungal biomass from the culture broth by filtration.
Extract the culture filtrate multiple times with an organic solvent such as ethyl acetate
(EtOAc).
Extract the mycelium separately with a mixture of chloroform and methanol (e.g., 1:1 v/v).
Combine the organic extracts and concentrate them under reduced pressure using a rotary
evaporator to obtain a crude extract.
2.1.3. Purification
Subject the crude extract to column chromatography on silica gel.
Elute the column with a gradient of solvents, such as chloroform-methanol or petroleum
ether-acetone, to separate the components into fractions.
Monitor the fractions using Thin Layer Chromatography (TLC).
Further purify the fractions containing 5-Methylmellein using additional chromatographic
techniques like preparative TLC, Sephadex LH-20 column chromatography, or reversed-
phase chromatography (RP-18).
The final purified compound's identity and purity can be confirmed by spectroscopic methods
(NMR, MS) and by measuring its optical rotation.
Foundational & Exploratory
Check Availability & Pricing
© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved. 4 / 9 Tech Support